

M/s H.M. Steel Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9765 of 2025

18.06.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.S. Guleria Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.9765/2025 & CMP No.13545/2025

Leaving all questions of law open, issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

List on 16.07.2025.

CMP No.13546 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-petitioner to file typed version of Annexures P-4 & P-7, within a period of four weeks.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**June 18, 2025
(reena)**