

**M/s H.M. Steel Limited vs. State of H.P. and
others.**

CWP No. 9765 of 2025.

06.08.2025. Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that present case is squarely covered by a judgment passed in ***CWP No. 1667 of 2021 titled M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. State of H.P. and others.***

Respondents are directed to respond to the aforesaid submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner specifically.

One more but last opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the respondents to file reply to the petition.

List for consideration on **09.09.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

6th August, 2025.
(krt)