

M/s H. M. Steel Ltd. vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWP No. 9765 of 2025

09.09.2025 Present: Ms. Godawari, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

CWP No. 9765 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that present case is not covered by the judgment passed in ***CWP No. 1667 of 2021, titled M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*** and. therefore, he seeks two weeks' further time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 1, with further submission that respondent No. 2 shall be adopting the reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 1. Time, as prayed, is granted.

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 1, be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

List for consideration on 18.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

9th September, 2025(sanjeev)