

M/S H.M. Steel Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 9765 of 2025

18.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Shushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

One more but last opportunity of two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed.

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on 01.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 18, 2025 (Nisha)