

M/s H.M. Steel Ltd vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9765 of 2025

15.12.2025 Present : Ms. Narvada, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Pardeep)